

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Parker and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

## Provided

direction to staff on a preferred option regarding the operation of the Permit Streamlining Task Force. Staff has identified three options for the Board to consider:

- a. Take no action, and the Permit Streamlining Task Force would continue to operate as a volunteer private group that advises County staff on land use permit process issues (operation, organization, fees) but has no official role with the County; •r
- b. Directed staff to return for formal Board action officially forming a group with Board-appointed members;
- c. Take no action, and the Permit Streamlining Task Force decides on its own to disband.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 10th day of March 2015, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas and Parker

NOES: None

**ABSENT: Supervisor Potter** 

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77 for the meeting on March 10, 2015.

Dated: March 12, 2015

File ID: 15-0209

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Danise Hanock Deputy